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Petitioner, Wockhardt Bio AG, hereby files updated mandatory notices 

pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3). 

A. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) 

Petitioner designates the following lead and back-up counsel, adding 

additional back-up counsel:   

Lead Counsel:  Dennies Varughese (Reg. No. 61,868)       phone: 202.772.8805 
Back-up Counsel:  Deborah Sterling (Reg. No. 62,732)            phone: 202.772.8501 
   Christopher M. Gallo (Reg. No. 70,291)    phone: 202.772.8868 
   Ralph W. Powers III (Reg. No. 63,504)     phone: 202.772.8876 
Address:   STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
202.371.2600 (reception)  
202.371.2540 (facsimile) 
dvarughe-PTAB@skgf.com  

  dsterlin-PTAB@skgf.com    
  cgallo-PTAB@skgf.com 
  tpowers-PTAB@skgf.com 

  
B. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)) 

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to the lead 

counsel at the address listed above. Petitioner also consents to electronic service by 

email to dvarughe-PTAB@skgf.com, dsterlin-PTAB@skgf.com, cgallo-

PTAB@skgf.com, and tpowers-PTAB@skgf.com. 
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The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees 

associated with this proceeding to Deposit Account 19-0036 (Customer ID 

No. 45324). 

     
 Respectfully submitted,  

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 
 

 
 
 
Date: March 2, 2017 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 

  
Christopher M. Gallo 
Attorney for Petitioner 
Registration No. 70,291 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned “Wockhardt Bio 

AG’s Updated Mandatory Notices” was served in its entirety on March 2, 2017, 

upon the following parties via email:  

Dianne B. Elderkin: delderkin@akingump.com 
Barbara L. Mullin: bmullin@akingump.com 
Ruben H. Munoz: rmunoz@akingump.com 
JANS-ZYTIGA@akingump.com 
 
David. T. Pritikin: dpritikin@sidley.com 
Bindu Donovan: bdonovan@sidley.com 
Paul J. Zegger: pzegger@sidley.com 
Todd L. Krause: tkrause@sidley.com 
ZytigaIPRTeam@sidley.com 
 
Anthony C. Tridico: anthony.tridico@finnegan.com 
Jennifer H. Roscetti: jennifer.roscetti@finnegan.com 

 

 STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 
 

 
 
 
Date: March 2, 2017 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 

  
Christopher M. Gallo 
Attorney for Petitioner 
Registration No. 70,291 
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